
 

 
SHAWNEE MISSION SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 
SCHEDULE OF COMMUNITY MEETINGS 

Community meetings have been scheduled to provide patrons with the opportunity to react to the options 
presented to the Shawnee Mission Board of Education on September 13, 2010, by Dr. Gene Johnson, 
superintendent of schools. The board is scheduled to vote on final recommendations on November 8, 
2010, at a regularly scheduled board meeting. 
 

Date and 
Time 

Meeting Topic Meeting Location 

Tues, Sept. 21 
7:00 pm 

Brookwood Elementary 
 Moving the Brookwood boundary from the SM East 

area to the SM South area 
 

SM East  
auditorium 

Tues, Sept. 28 
7:00 pm 

Trailwood Elementary 
 Moving the Trailwood attendance area on the north 

side of 95th  from the SM East area to the SM South 
area 
 

Trailwood  
multi-purpose room 

Thurs, Sept. 30 
7:00 pm 

Ray Marsh Elementary 
 Moving a portion of the Ray Marsh boundary from 

the SM Northwest area to the SM North area 
 

Ray Marsh gym 

Mon., Oct. 4 
7:00 pm 

Mission Valley Middle School 
 School closing hearing 
 

SM East  
auditorium 

Tues, Oct. 5 
7:00 pm 

Bonjour Elementary 
 School closing hearing 

 

Bonjour  
multi-purpose room 

Thurs, Oct. 7 
7:00 pm 

Sunflower Elementary 
 Reassigning a portion of the Sunflower attendance 

area to Christa McAuliffe attendance area 
 

Sunflower gym 

Tues, Oct. 12 
7:00 pm 

Dorothy Moody Elementary 
 School closing hearing 

 

Dorothy Moody gym 

Thurs, Oct. 14 
7:00 pm 

Shawanoe Elementary 
 School closing hearing 

 

Trailridge  
multi-purpose room 

Tues, Oct. 19 
7:00 pm 

Antioch Middle School 
 School closing hearing 

 

SM North  
auditorium 

Thurs, Oct. 21 
7:00 pm 

Prairie Lakes Apartment students (67th & Lackman) 
 Reassigning Prairie Lakes students from Mill Creek 

to Rhein Benninghoven 
 

Mill Creek gym 

Tues., Oct. 26 
7:00 pm 

Roesland Elementary 
 Reassign the Roesland students from Indian Hills 

Middle School to Hocker Grove Middle School in the 
North area 
 

Roesland  
multi-purpose room 

 


